



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26339 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L)NO.26173 OF 2024**

Light and Shade Electricals Pvt.
Ltd.

***...Applicant/
Plaintiff***

V/s.

Ramdev Electricals & Hardware
and Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Durgesh Rege *i/b.* Mr. Subodh Pathak for Defendant No.2.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 11 AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Mr. Durgesh Rege, the learned counsel would submit that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Defendant No.2. He seeks and is granted time of four weeks to file affidavit-in-reply opposing the Interim Application.
- 2) List the Interim Application for further consideration on **1 October 2025**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]