

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5247 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.344 OF 2025

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO.250 OF 2024

WITH

LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.26415 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.344 OF 2025

Light And Shade Electricals Pvt Ltd

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Ramdev Electricals And Hardware

...Defendant

None for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Durgesh D. Rege a/w Ms. Poorva Lamba i/b Subodh Pathak, for the
Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1st OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. None for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
2. Stand over to **12th November 2025.**

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]